Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 March 2009 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

OPERATOR: License #: 5135		API No. 15 - <u>163-19,211-00</u> -	·01
Name:John O. Farmer, Inc. Address 1: _ P.O. Box 352		If pre 1967, supply original completion date: Spot Description:	
City: Russell State:	(S zip: 67665 +	2,310 2345 Feet from	
Contact Person: Marge Schulte	· — — —	660 73 77 Feet from VI	
Phone: (785) 483-3145, Ext. 214		Footages Calculated from Nearest Out	,
11010.		County: Rooks	
		Lease Name: Dougherty "B"	Well #: _1
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	OG D&A Ca	thodic Water Supply Well Other:	
SWD Permit #:	ENHR Permit#:	-19,206 Gas Storage Perr	nit #:
Conductor Casing Size:			
Surface Casing Size: 8-5/8"			
Production Casing Size: 5-1/2"			
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:			
As recommended by KCC Distriction of Assertion of Assertio	No Is ACO-1 filed?		
Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance v			
Company Representative authorized to supervise plu			
Address: 1530 AA Road	MI M	City: Plainville State: KS	Zip: _67663 +
Phone: (785) 483-8355			
Plugging Contractor License #: 99996			
Address 1: P.O. Box 31		Address 2:	
City: Russell		State: KS	zip: <u>67665</u> +
Phone: (.785_) _483-2627			
Proposed Date of Plugging (if known):	- Louis Marie III		RECEIVED
Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) with Date: 4-14-10 Authorized Operator	ill be guaranteed by Operator or	Agenty June III	APR 1 5 2010
Date: 4-14-10 Authorized Operato	or / Agent:	(Signature)	KCC WICHITA

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

WELL LDG

COMPANY The Krueger	· Co.	sec. 18 T. 9S R. 16W
ramm Dougherty "B'	ND.]	(660'fWL-330'fNL of SW/4)
RIG. NO. TOTAL DEPTH 32701 DDMM. 7-17-45	сомр. 9-12-45	COUNTY ROOKS KANSAS
CONTRACTOR C. W. Trickett		
CABING		
15 8-5/8" @ 75	5' w/75 sx	ELEVATION 2034 RB
12 6 13 5 ½" @ 3166	5' W/100 SX	PRODUCTION 25 Bbls. oil + 15% water
Shale & lime () - 80'	
Shale Sand Shale Sand & shale	150' 200' 550' 1285'	Anhydrite 1285' - 1320' Topeka 2918'
Anhydrite Shale & salt Shale & lime Lime	1320' 1605' 2918' 3120'	Lansing- Kansas City 3163' Total Depth 3270'
Shale & lime Lime TD	3163' 3270' 3270'	Acid: 1000 gallons open hole 3166' - 3270'
		RECEIVED APR 1 5 2010
State of KANSAS County of SEDGWICK		KCC WICHITA
ı, James R. Daniels	of the	Company
upon oath state that the above and foregoing	is a true and correct copy of	the log of the Dougherty "B" No. 1 well.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	7th day of Nove	James R. Daniels ember 1977

SANDRA KAY MAY

NOTARY PUBLIC

Butler County, Kansas
My Appt. Exp. 2-5-80

DP28

Sandra Kay 1 o



Mark Parkinson, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

FARMER, JOHN O., INC. 370 W WICHITA AVE PO BOX 352 RUSSELL, KS 67665-2635 April 19, 2010

Re: DOUGHERTY B #1 API 15-163-19211-00-01 18-9S-16W, 2345 FSL 4377 FEL

ROOKS COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after October 16, 2010. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely

Steve Bond

Production Department Supervisor

District: #4 2301 E. 13th Hays, KS 67601

(785) 625-0550